

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

827-770 TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 20322234007

RESOLUTION

honoring

DR. CLINTON M. RITCHIE

April 11, 1980

- WHEREAS, DR. CLINTON M. RITCHIE has served the Connecticut State Colleges for a decade and a half, first as a teacher and dean at Eastern Connecticut State College and later in the Central Executive Offices of the Board of Trustees, and
- WHEREAS, During his eight years of service in the Executive Offices he has held a series of responsible positions including those of Associate Executive Secretary, Executive Officer for Academic Affairs, and Executive Officer for Faculty and Staff Affairs, and
- WHEREAS, He has served the Colleges and the Board diligently, courageously, and intelligently, and
- WHEREAS, DR. RITCHIE is now seriously ill and all members of the Board feel most keenly the loss of his wisdom, his deep insights, and, most particularly, the support they gained from his generous, upright, and firm character, now therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the Trustees express to DR. CLINTON M. RITCHIE their deep appreciation for his service to the Connecticut State Colleges and to this Board, and be it
- RESOLVED, That the Trustees declare the respect and affection they have for him, and be it
- RESOLVED, That the Trustees inform DR. RITCHIE that he, his wife, and their family are in the hearts, the minds and the prayers of each member of the Board.

A Certified True Copy:

Davidson

hairman

James A. Frost Executive Director